
Population by Age by Race by Sex

County (see appendix for geographies), Total

Population Totals

2014 Projection 26,036

2009 Estimate 25,746

2000 Census 25,440

1990 Census 21,226

 

Growth 1990 - 2000 19.85%

 

2000 Est. Total
%%% FemaleMalePopulationPopulation by Age

Total 11,23625,440 14,204

7.16%6.41% 5.82%        Age 0 - 4 8051,631 826

7.56%7.06% 6.67%        Age 5 - 9 8491,796 947

7.76%7.07% 6.53%        Age 10 - 14 8721,799 927

4.43%4.09% 3.82%        Age 15 - 17 4981,041 543

3.95%3.80% 3.68%        Age 18 - 20 444967 523

4.70%5.54% 6.21%        Age 21 - 24 5281,410 882

12.51%16.40% 19.47%        Age 25 - 34 1,4064,171 2,765

14.36%16.99% 19.07%        Age 35 - 44 1,6134,321 2,708

6.69%6.83% 6.94%        Age 45 - 49 7521,738 986

5.35%5.22% 5.11%        Age 50 - 54 6011,327 726

5.40%4.81% 4.34%        Age 55 - 59 6071,223 616

4.65%3.99% 3.46%        Age 60 - 64 5221,014 492

8.23%6.80% 5.66%        Age 65 - 74 9251,729 804

5.19%3.76% 2.63%        Age 75 - 84 583957 374

2.06%1.24% 0.60%        Age 85 and over 231316 85

 

73.09%75.37% 77.17%        Age 18 and over 8,21219,173 10,961

69.13%71.56% 73.49%        Age 21 and over 7,76818,206 10,438

15.48%11.80% 8.89%        Age 65 and over 1,7393,002 1,263

 

Median Age 36.3434.77 33.87
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Population by Age by Race by Sex

County (see appendix for geographies), Total

2000 Est. Hispanic or Latino
%%% FemaleMalePopulationPopulation by Age

Total 1231,146 1,023

8.13%1.75% 0.98%        Age 0 - 4 1020 10

13.82%2.79% 1.47%        Age 5 - 9 1732 15

13.01%2.71% 1.47%        Age 10 - 14 1631 15

4.88%1.05% 0.59%        Age 15 - 17 612 6

4.88%2.62% 2.35%        Age 18 - 20 630 24

4.07%9.16% 9.78%        Age 21 - 24 5105 100

18.70%33.94% 35.78%        Age 25 - 34 23389 366

8.94%28.71% 31.09%        Age 35 - 44 11329 318

7.32%7.68% 7.72%        Age 45 - 49 988 79

4.88%3.84% 3.71%        Age 50 - 54 644 38

4.88%2.88% 2.64%        Age 55 - 59 633 27

0.81%1.31% 1.37%        Age 60 - 64 115 14

3.25%0.79% 0.49%        Age 65 - 74 49 5

2.44%0.61% 0.39%        Age 75 - 84 37 4

0.00%0.17% 0.20%        Age 85 and over 02 2

 

60.16%91.71% 95.50%        Age 18 and over 741,051 977

55.28%89.09% 93.16%        Age 21 and over 681,021 953

5.69%1.57% 1.08%        Age 65 and over 718 11

 

Median Age 25.8333.81 34.32
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Population by Age by Race by Sex

County (see appendix for geographies), Total

2000 Est. White Alone
%%% FemaleMalePopulationPopulation by Age

Total 8,60518,291 9,686

6.87%6.61% 6.38%        Age 0 - 4 5911,209 618

6.97%7.07% 7.15%        Age 5 - 9 6001,293 693

7.53%7.32% 7.12%        Age 10 - 14 6481,338 690

4.16%4.24% 4.32%        Age 15 - 17 358776 418

3.81%3.82% 3.82%        Age 18 - 20 328698 370

4.63%4.92% 5.18%        Age 21 - 24 398900 502

12.45%14.49% 16.31%        Age 25 - 34 1,0712,651 1,580

14.61%16.13% 17.48%        Age 35 - 44 1,2572,950 1,693

6.65%6.81% 6.96%        Age 45 - 49 5721,246 674

5.39%5.53% 5.66%        Age 50 - 54 4641,012 548

5.65%5.29% 4.97%        Age 55 - 59 486967 481

4.97%4.49% 4.06%        Age 60 - 64 428821 393

8.61%7.55% 6.61%        Age 65 - 74 7411,381 640

5.71%4.42% 3.27%        Age 75 - 84 491808 317

2.00%1.32% 0.71%        Age 85 and over 172241 69

 

74.47%74.76% 75.03%        Age 18 and over 6,40813,675 7,267

70.66%70.95% 71.21%        Age 21 and over 6,08012,977 6,897

16.32%13.29% 10.59%        Age 65 and over 1,4042,430 1,026

 

Median Age 37.4635.95 34.82
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Population by Age by Race by Sex

County (see appendix for geographies), Total

2000 Est. Black or African American Alone
%%% FemaleMalePopulationPopulation by Age

Total 2,2186,259 4,041

7.75%5.37% 4.06%        Age 0 - 4 172336 164

9.29%6.85% 5.52%        Age 5 - 9 206429 223

8.48%6.26% 5.05%        Age 10 - 14 188392 204

5.14%3.39% 2.43%        Age 15 - 17 114212 98

4.60%3.83% 3.41%        Age 18 - 20 102240 138

4.87%7.53% 8.98%        Age 21 - 24 108471 363

13.07%21.95% 26.83%        Age 25 - 34 2901,374 1,084

13.21%19.67% 23.21%        Age 35 - 44 2931,231 938

6.63%6.68% 6.71%        Age 45 - 49 147418 271

5.55%4.41% 3.79%        Age 50 - 54 123276 153

4.28%3.39% 2.90%        Age 55 - 59 95212 117

3.65%2.65% 2.10%        Age 60 - 64 81166 85

7.21%4.83% 3.51%        Age 65 - 74 160302 142

3.70%2.06% 1.16%        Age 75 - 84 82129 47

2.57%1.13% 0.35%        Age 85 and over 5771 14

 

69.34%78.13% 82.95%        Age 18 and over 1,5384,890 3,352

64.74%74.29% 79.53%        Age 21 and over 1,4364,650 3,214

13.48%8.02% 5.02%        Age 65 and over 299502 203

 

Median Age 32.5432.64 32.66
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Population by Age by Race by Sex

County (see appendix for geographies), Total

2000 Est. American Indian and Alaska Native Alone
%%% FemaleMalePopulationPopulation by Age

Total 229438 209

9.17%8.45% 7.66%        Age 0 - 4 2137 16

8.73%7.53% 6.22%        Age 5 - 9 2033 13

10.48%9.36% 8.13%        Age 10 - 14 2441 17

5.24%6.62% 8.13%        Age 15 - 17 1229 17

3.49%3.65% 3.83%        Age 18 - 20 816 8

5.68%4.79% 3.83%        Age 21 - 24 1321 8

9.61%13.47% 17.70%        Age 25 - 34 2259 37

16.59%15.30% 13.88%        Age 35 - 44 3867 29

7.86%7.76% 7.66%        Age 45 - 49 1834 16

4.80%5.71% 6.70%        Age 50 - 54 1125 14

6.99%5.94% 4.78%        Age 55 - 59 1626 10

3.49%4.11% 4.78%        Age 60 - 64 818 10

6.11%5.25% 4.31%        Age 65 - 74 1423 9

0.87%1.37% 1.91%        Age 75 - 84 26 4

0.87%0.68% 0.48%        Age 85 and over 23 1

 

66.38%68.04% 69.86%        Age 18 and over 152298 146

62.88%64.38% 66.03%        Age 21 and over 144282 138

7.86%7.31% 6.70%        Age 65 and over 1832 14

 

Median Age 32.3932.08 31.84
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Population by Age by Race by Sex

County (see appendix for geographies), Total

2000 Est. Asian Alone
%%% FemaleMalePopulationPopulation by Age

Total 27144 117

7.41%3.47% 2.56%        Age 0 - 4 25 3

11.11%4.86% 3.42%        Age 5 - 9 37 4

3.70%1.39% 0.85%        Age 10 - 14 12 1

3.70%0.69% 0.00%        Age 15 - 17 11 0

0.00%0.69% 0.85%        Age 18 - 20 01 1

3.70%4.17% 4.27%        Age 21 - 24 16 5

29.63%36.81% 38.46%        Age 25 - 34 853 45

11.11%27.08% 30.77%        Age 35 - 44 339 36

11.11%11.11% 11.11%        Age 45 - 49 316 13

3.70%2.08% 1.71%        Age 50 - 54 13 2

0.00%1.39% 1.71%        Age 55 - 59 02 2

3.70%1.39% 0.85%        Age 60 - 64 12 1

7.41%4.17% 3.42%        Age 65 - 74 26 4

3.70%0.69% 0.00%        Age 75 - 84 11 0

0.00%0.00% 0.00%        Age 85 and over 00 0

 

74.07%89.58% 93.16%        Age 18 and over 20129 109

74.07%88.89% 92.31%        Age 21 and over 20128 108

11.11%4.86% 3.42%        Age 65 and over 37 4

 

Median Age 31.6734.35 34.78
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Population by Age by Race by Sex

County (see appendix for geographies), Total

2000 Est. Native Hawaiian and other Pacific Isl. Alone
%%% FemaleMalePopulationPopulation by Age

Total 23 1

0.00%33.33% 100.00%        Age 0 - 4 01 1

50.00%33.33% 0.00%        Age 5 - 9 11 0

0.00%0.00% 0.00%        Age 10 - 14 00 0

0.00%0.00% 0.00%        Age 15 - 17 00 0

0.00%0.00% 0.00%        Age 18 - 20 00 0

0.00%0.00% 0.00%        Age 21 - 24 00 0

0.00%0.00% 0.00%        Age 25 - 34 00 0

50.00%33.33% 0.00%        Age 35 - 44 11 0

0.00%0.00% 0.00%        Age 45 - 49 00 0

0.00%0.00% 0.00%        Age 50 - 54 00 0

0.00%0.00% 0.00%        Age 55 - 59 00 0

0.00%0.00% 0.00%        Age 60 - 64 00 0

0.00%0.00% 0.00%        Age 65 - 74 00 0

0.00%0.00% 0.00%        Age 75 - 84 00 0

0.00%0.00% 0.00%        Age 85 and over 00 0

 

50.00%33.33% 0.00%        Age 18 and over 11 0

50.00%33.33% 0.00%        Age 21 and over 11 0

0.00%0.00% 0.00%        Age 65 and over 00 0

 

Median Age 23.757.50 2.50
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Population by Age by Race by Sex

County (see appendix for geographies), Total

2000 Est. Some Other Race Alone
%%% FemaleMalePopulationPopulation by Age

Total 3162 31

12.90%14.52% 16.13%        Age 0 - 4 49 5

25.81%19.35% 12.90%        Age 5 - 9 812 4

12.90%12.90% 12.90%        Age 10 - 14 48 4

6.45%8.06% 9.68%        Age 15 - 17 25 3

3.23%1.61% 0.00%        Age 18 - 20 11 0

3.23%1.61% 0.00%        Age 21 - 24 11 0

19.35%12.90% 6.45%        Age 25 - 34 68 2

9.68%16.13% 22.58%        Age 35 - 44 310 7

6.45%8.06% 9.68%        Age 45 - 49 25 3

0.00%3.23% 6.45%        Age 50 - 54 02 2

0.00%1.61% 3.23%        Age 55 - 59 01 1

0.00%0.00% 0.00%        Age 60 - 64 00 0

0.00%0.00% 0.00%        Age 65 - 74 00 0

0.00%0.00% 0.00%        Age 75 - 84 00 0

0.00%0.00% 0.00%        Age 85 and over 00 0

 

41.94%45.16% 48.39%        Age 18 and over 1328 15

38.71%43.55% 48.39%        Age 21 and over 1227 15

0.00%0.00% 0.00%        Age 65 and over 00 0

 

Median Age 14.0016.25 17.25
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Population by Age by Race by Sex

County (see appendix for geographies), Total

2000 Est. Two or More Races
%%% FemaleMalePopulationPopulation by Age

Total 124243 119

12.10%13.99% 15.97%        Age 0 - 4 1534 19

8.87%8.64% 8.40%        Age 5 - 9 1121 10

5.65%7.41% 9.24%        Age 10 - 14 718 11

8.87%7.41% 5.88%        Age 15 - 17 1118 7

4.03%4.53% 5.04%        Age 18 - 20 511 6

5.65%4.53% 3.36%        Age 21 - 24 711 4

7.26%10.70% 14.29%        Age 25 - 34 926 17

14.52%9.47% 4.20%        Age 35 - 44 1823 5

8.06%7.82% 7.56%        Age 45 - 49 1019 9

1.61%3.70% 5.88%        Age 50 - 54 29 7

8.06%6.17% 4.20%        Age 55 - 59 1015 5

3.23%2.88% 2.52%        Age 60 - 64 47 3

6.45%7.00% 7.56%        Age 65 - 74 817 9

5.65%5.35% 5.04%        Age 75 - 84 713 6

0.00%0.41% 0.84%        Age 85 and over 01 1

 

64.52%62.55% 60.50%        Age 18 and over 80152 72

60.48%58.02% 55.46%        Age 21 and over 75141 66

12.10%12.76% 13.45%        Age 65 and over 1531 16

 

Median Age 31.5028.33 26.67
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Population by Age by Race by Sex

County (see appendix for geographies), Total

2009 Est. Total
%%% FemaleMalePopulationPopulation by Age

Total 11,38425,746 14,362

6.95%6.34% 5.86%        Age 0 - 4 7911,633 842

6.61%6.19% 5.86%        Age 5 - 9 7531,594 841

6.98%6.40% 5.94%        Age 10 - 14 7951,648 853

4.17%3.89% 3.67%        Age 15 - 17 4751,002 527

3.74%3.70% 3.66%        Age 18 - 20 426952 526

4.81%6.13% 7.16%        Age 21 - 24 5481,577 1,029

13.57%16.90% 19.53%        Age 25 - 34 1,5454,350 2,805

12.47%15.32% 17.58%        Age 35 - 44 1,4203,945 2,525

6.79%6.91% 7.00%        Age 45 - 49 7731,779 1,006

6.44%5.93% 5.52%        Age 50 - 54 7331,526 793

5.80%5.29% 4.89%        Age 55 - 59 6601,363 703

5.19%4.45% 3.86%        Age 60 - 64 5911,146 555

8.23%6.68% 5.45%        Age 65 - 74 9371,720 783

5.39%4.12% 3.12%        Age 75 - 84 6141,062 448

2.84%1.74% 0.88%        Age 85 and over 323449 126

 

75.28%77.17% 78.67%        Age 18 and over 8,57019,869 11,299

71.54%73.48% 75.01%        Age 21 and over 8,14418,917 10,773

16.46%12.55% 9.45%        Age 65 and over 1,8743,231 1,357

 

Median Age 37.5335.30 34.14
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Population by Age by Race by Sex

County (see appendix for geographies), Total

2009 Est. Hispanic or Latino
%%% FemaleMalePopulationPopulation by Age

Total 681,247 1,179

10.29%2.17% 1.70%        Age 0 - 4 727 20

19.12%3.37% 2.46%        Age 5 - 9 1342 29

19.12%3.05% 2.12%        Age 10 - 14 1338 25

5.88%1.60% 1.36%        Age 15 - 17 420 16

1.47%2.65% 2.71%        Age 18 - 20 133 32

1.47%10.43% 10.94%        Age 21 - 24 1130 129

20.59%34.96% 35.79%        Age 25 - 34 14436 422

5.88%26.70% 27.91%        Age 35 - 44 4333 329

8.82%7.22% 7.12%        Age 45 - 49 690 84

4.41%3.29% 3.22%        Age 50 - 54 341 38

2.94%2.33% 2.29%        Age 55 - 59 229 27

0.00%1.20% 1.27%        Age 60 - 64 015 15

0.00%0.48% 0.51%        Age 65 - 74 06 6

0.00%0.32% 0.34%        Age 75 - 84 04 4

0.00%0.24% 0.25%        Age 85 and over 03 3

 

45.59%89.82% 92.37%        Age 18 and over 311,120 1,089

44.12%87.17% 89.65%        Age 21 and over 301,087 1,057

0.00%1.04% 1.10%        Age 65 and over 013 13

 

Median Age 15.9032.64 33.01
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Population by Age by Race by Sex

County (see appendix for geographies), Total

2009 Est. White Alone
%%% FemaleMalePopulationPopulation by Age

Total 9,12818,295 9,167

6.74%6.74% 6.74%        Age 0 - 4 6151,233 618

6.34%6.54% 6.74%        Age 5 - 9 5791,197 618

6.74%6.84% 6.94%        Age 10 - 14 6151,251 636

4.03%4.17% 4.30%        Age 15 - 17 368762 394

3.68%3.76% 3.84%        Age 18 - 20 336688 352

4.80%5.21% 5.62%        Age 21 - 24 438953 515

13.61%14.38% 15.14%        Age 25 - 34 1,2422,630 1,388

12.62%13.82% 15.01%        Age 35 - 44 1,1522,528 1,376

6.84%6.88% 6.93%        Age 45 - 49 6241,259 635

6.61%6.40% 6.19%        Age 50 - 54 6031,170 567

5.90%5.83% 5.75%        Age 55 - 59 5391,066 527

5.36%5.06% 4.77%        Age 60 - 64 489926 437

8.37%7.55% 6.73%        Age 65 - 74 7641,381 617

5.70%4.92% 4.16%        Age 75 - 84 520901 381

2.67%1.91% 1.16%        Age 85 and over 244350 106

 

76.15%75.71% 75.28%        Age 18 and over 6,95113,852 6,901

72.47%71.95% 71.44%        Age 21 and over 6,61513,164 6,549

16.74%14.39% 12.04%        Age 65 and over 1,5282,632 1,104

 

Median Age 38.2236.72 35.46
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Population by Age by Race by Sex

County (see appendix for geographies), Total

2009 Est. Black or African American Alone
%%% FemaleMalePopulationPopulation by Age

Total 1,9246,384 4,460

7.12%4.34% 3.14%        Age 0 - 4 137277 140

7.22%4.62% 3.50%        Age 5 - 9 139295 156

7.64%4.64% 3.34%        Age 10 - 14 147296 149

4.42%2.57% 1.77%        Age 15 - 17 85164 79

4.16%3.52% 3.25%        Age 18 - 20 80225 145

4.78%8.98% 10.78%        Age 21 - 24 92573 481

13.98%24.15% 28.54%        Age 25 - 34 2691,542 1,273

11.90%19.94% 23.41%        Age 35 - 44 2291,273 1,044

6.34%7.00% 7.29%        Age 45 - 49 122447 325

5.98%4.92% 4.46%        Age 50 - 54 115314 199

4.99%3.82% 3.32%        Age 55 - 59 96244 148

4.83%2.98% 2.17%        Age 60 - 64 93190 97

8.11%4.76% 3.32%        Age 65 - 74 156304 148

4.57%2.29% 1.30%        Age 75 - 84 88146 58

3.95%1.47% 0.40%        Age 85 and over 7694 18

 

73.60%83.83% 88.25%        Age 18 and over 1,4165,352 3,936

69.44%80.31% 85.00%        Age 21 and over 1,3365,127 3,791

16.63%8.52% 5.02%        Age 65 and over 320544 224

 

Median Age 35.5933.83 33.48

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Prepared By: Prepared For: 

2813 OfPage Claritas Tech Support: 1 800 866 6511

© 2009 CLARITAS INC. All rights reserved.

Fri Apr 17, 2009Prepared On:

www.sitereports.com
www.claritas.com


Population by Age by Race by Sex

County (see appendix for geographies), Total

2009 Est. American Indian and Alaska Native Alone
%%% FemaleMalePopulationPopulation by Age

Total 188495 307

10.11%9.70% 9.45%        Age 0 - 4 1948 29

8.51%9.49% 10.10%        Age 5 - 9 1647 31

11.70%10.91% 10.42%        Age 10 - 14 2254 32

5.85%7.68% 8.79%        Age 15 - 17 1138 27

3.72%3.23% 2.93%        Age 18 - 20 716 9

6.91%6.26% 5.86%        Age 21 - 24 1331 18

9.04%12.12% 14.01%        Age 25 - 34 1760 43

13.83%12.53% 11.73%        Age 35 - 44 2662 36

7.45%5.66% 4.56%        Age 45 - 49 1428 14

7.45%5.86% 4.89%        Age 50 - 54 1429 15

6.38%6.67% 6.84%        Age 55 - 59 1233 21

1.60%3.84% 5.21%        Age 60 - 64 319 16

4.79%3.64% 2.93%        Age 65 - 74 918 9

1.06%1.62% 1.95%        Age 75 - 84 28 6

1.60%0.81% 0.33%        Age 85 and over 34 1

 

63.83%62.22% 61.24%        Age 18 and over 120308 188

60.11%58.99% 58.31%        Age 21 and over 113292 179

7.45%6.06% 5.21%        Age 65 and over 1430 16

 

Median Age 28.6127.30 26.82
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Population by Age by Race by Sex

County (see appendix for geographies), Total

2009 Est. Asian Alone
%%% FemaleMalePopulationPopulation by Age

Total 27182 155

7.41%4.95% 4.52%        Age 0 - 4 29 7

14.81%5.49% 3.87%        Age 5 - 9 410 6

3.70%1.65% 1.29%        Age 10 - 14 13 2

3.70%0.55% 0.00%        Age 15 - 17 11 0

0.00%0.00% 0.00%        Age 18 - 20 00 0

3.70%4.40% 4.52%        Age 21 - 24 18 7

29.63%38.46% 40.00%        Age 25 - 34 870 62

14.81%26.92% 29.03%        Age 35 - 44 449 45

7.41%10.99% 11.61%        Age 45 - 49 220 18

0.00%2.20% 2.58%        Age 50 - 54 04 4

0.00%1.65% 1.94%        Age 55 - 59 03 3

3.70%1.10% 0.65%        Age 60 - 64 12 1

7.41%1.10% 0.00%        Age 65 - 74 22 0

3.70%0.55% 0.00%        Age 75 - 84 11 0

0.00%0.00% 0.00%        Age 85 and over 00 0

 

70.37%87.36% 90.32%        Age 18 and over 19159 140

70.37%87.36% 90.32%        Age 21 and over 19159 140

11.11%1.65% 0.00%        Age 65 and over 33 0

 

Median Age 30.5633.52 33.89
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Population by Age by Race by Sex

County (see appendix for geographies), Total

2009 Est. Native Hawaiian and other Pacific Isl. Alone
%%% FemaleMalePopulationPopulation by Age

Total 23 1

0.00%33.33% 100.00%        Age 0 - 4 01 1

100.00%66.67% 0.00%        Age 5 - 9 22 0

0.00%0.00% 0.00%        Age 10 - 14 00 0

0.00%0.00% 0.00%        Age 15 - 17 00 0

0.00%0.00% 0.00%        Age 18 - 20 00 0

0.00%0.00% 0.00%        Age 21 - 24 00 0

0.00%0.00% 0.00%        Age 25 - 34 00 0

0.00%0.00% 0.00%        Age 35 - 44 00 0

0.00%0.00% 0.00%        Age 45 - 49 00 0

0.00%0.00% 0.00%        Age 50 - 54 00 0

0.00%0.00% 0.00%        Age 55 - 59 00 0

0.00%0.00% 0.00%        Age 60 - 64 00 0

0.00%0.00% 0.00%        Age 65 - 74 00 0

0.00%0.00% 0.00%        Age 75 - 84 00 0

0.00%0.00% 0.00%        Age 85 and over 00 0

 

0.00%0.00% 0.00%        Age 18 and over 00 0

0.00%0.00% 0.00%        Age 21 and over 00 0

0.00%0.00% 0.00%        Age 65 and over 00 0

 

Median Age 7.506.67 2.50
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Population by Age by Race by Sex

County (see appendix for geographies), Total

2009 Est. Some Other Race Alone
%%% FemaleMalePopulationPopulation by Age

Total 2266 44

9.09%18.18% 22.73%        Age 0 - 4 212 10

22.73%16.67% 13.64%        Age 5 - 9 511 6

18.18%10.61% 6.82%        Age 10 - 14 47 3

13.64%16.67% 18.18%        Age 15 - 17 311 8

0.00%0.00% 0.00%        Age 18 - 20 00 0

4.55%1.52% 0.00%        Age 21 - 24 11 0

13.64%9.09% 6.82%        Age 25 - 34 36 3

9.09%15.15% 18.18%        Age 35 - 44 210 8

9.09%7.58% 6.82%        Age 45 - 49 25 3

0.00%4.55% 6.82%        Age 50 - 54 03 3

0.00%0.00% 0.00%        Age 55 - 59 00 0

0.00%0.00% 0.00%        Age 60 - 64 00 0

0.00%0.00% 0.00%        Age 65 - 74 00 0

0.00%0.00% 0.00%        Age 75 - 84 00 0

0.00%0.00% 0.00%        Age 85 and over 00 0

 

36.36%37.88% 38.64%        Age 18 and over 825 17

36.36%37.88% 38.64%        Age 21 and over 825 17

0.00%0.00% 0.00%        Age 65 and over 00 0

 

Median Age 14.8815.88 16.17
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Population by Age by Race by Sex

County (see appendix for geographies), Total

2009 Est. Two or More Races
%%% FemaleMalePopulationPopulation by Age

Total 93321 228

17.20%16.51% 16.23%        Age 0 - 4 1653 37

8.60%9.97% 10.53%        Age 5 - 9 832 24

6.45%11.53% 13.60%        Age 10 - 14 637 31

7.53%8.10% 8.33%        Age 15 - 17 726 19

3.23%7.17% 8.77%        Age 18 - 20 323 20

3.23%3.43% 3.51%        Age 21 - 24 311 8

6.45%13.08% 15.79%        Age 25 - 34 642 36

7.53%7.17% 7.02%        Age 35 - 44 723 16

9.68%6.23% 4.82%        Age 45 - 49 920 11

1.08%1.87% 2.19%        Age 50 - 54 16 5

13.98%5.30% 1.75%        Age 55 - 59 1317 4

5.38%2.80% 1.75%        Age 60 - 64 59 4

6.45%4.67% 3.95%        Age 65 - 74 615 9

3.23%1.87% 1.32%        Age 75 - 84 36 3

0.00%0.31% 0.44%        Age 85 and over 01 1

 

60.22%53.89% 51.32%        Age 18 and over 56173 117

56.99%46.73% 42.54%        Age 21 and over 53150 97

9.68%6.85% 5.70%        Age 65 and over 922 13

 

Median Age 30.7119.62 18.50
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Population by Age by Race by Sex

County (see appendix for geographies), Total

2014 Est. Total
%%% FemaleMalePopulationPopulation by Age

Total 11,48626,036 14,550

7.17%6.48% 5.95%        Age 0 - 4 8231,688 865

6.74%6.13% 5.66%        Age 5 - 9 7741,597 823

6.43%6.00% 5.66%        Age 10 - 14 7381,562 824

4.02%3.78% 3.59%        Age 15 - 17 462984 522

3.80%3.86% 3.90%        Age 18 - 20 4361,004 568

5.35%6.74% 7.83%        Age 21 - 24 6151,754 1,139

12.73%16.38% 19.26%        Age 25 - 34 1,4624,264 2,802

11.82%14.55% 16.69%        Age 35 - 44 1,3583,787 2,429

6.36%6.61% 6.80%        Age 45 - 49 7311,720 989

6.48%5.97% 5.57%        Age 50 - 54 7441,555 811

6.14%5.40% 4.82%        Age 55 - 59 7051,406 701

5.39%4.70% 4.15%        Age 60 - 64 6191,223 604

8.74%7.09% 5.79%        Age 65 - 74 1,0041,847 843

5.72%4.36% 3.29%        Age 75 - 84 6571,136 479

3.12%1.95% 1.04%        Age 85 and over 358509 151

 

75.65%77.60% 79.15%        Age 18 and over 8,68920,205 11,516

71.85%73.75% 75.24%        Age 21 and over 8,25319,201 10,948

17.58%13.41% 10.12%        Age 65 and over 2,0193,492 1,473

 

Median Age 38.1935.44 34.04
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Population by Age by Race by Sex

County (see appendix for geographies), Total

2014 Est. Hispanic or Latino
%%% FemaleMalePopulationPopulation by Age

Total 761,311 1,235

10.53%2.06% 1.54%        Age 0 - 4 827 19

13.16%3.28% 2.67%        Age 5 - 9 1043 33

17.11%3.13% 2.27%        Age 10 - 14 1341 28

6.58%1.37% 1.05%        Age 15 - 17 518 13

5.26%2.67% 2.51%        Age 18 - 20 435 31

3.95%10.45% 10.85%        Age 21 - 24 3137 134

19.74%34.78% 35.71%        Age 25 - 34 15456 441

7.89%26.85% 28.02%        Age 35 - 44 6352 346

5.26%6.86% 6.96%        Age 45 - 49 490 86

5.26%3.74% 3.64%        Age 50 - 54 449 45

1.32%2.14% 2.19%        Age 55 - 59 128 27

0.00%1.37% 1.46%        Age 60 - 64 018 18

2.63%0.69% 0.57%        Age 65 - 74 29 7

0.00%0.23% 0.24%        Age 75 - 84 03 3

1.32%0.38% 0.32%        Age 85 and over 15 4

 

52.63%90.16% 92.47%        Age 18 and over 401,182 1,142

47.37%87.49% 89.96%        Age 21 and over 361,147 1,111

3.95%1.30% 1.13%        Age 65 and over 317 14

 

Median Age 19.5032.77 33.14
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Population by Age by Race by Sex

County (see appendix for geographies), Total

2014 Est. White Alone
%%% FemaleMalePopulationPopulation by Age

Total 9,20918,382 9,173

6.96%6.93% 6.89%        Age 0 - 4 6411,273 632

6.48%6.58% 6.67%        Age 5 - 9 5971,209 612

6.29%6.44% 6.60%        Age 10 - 14 5791,184 605

3.87%4.06% 4.26%        Age 15 - 17 356747 391

3.74%3.87% 4.01%        Age 18 - 20 344712 368

5.18%5.86% 6.54%        Age 21 - 24 4771,077 600

12.73%13.65% 14.58%        Age 25 - 34 1,1722,509 1,337

12.00%12.81% 13.63%        Age 35 - 44 1,1052,355 1,250

6.31%6.42% 6.54%        Age 45 - 49 5811,181 600

6.62%6.50% 6.37%        Age 50 - 54 6101,194 584

6.37%6.00% 5.63%        Age 55 - 59 5871,103 516

5.66%5.42% 5.19%        Age 60 - 64 521997 476

8.97%8.16% 7.35%        Age 65 - 74 8261,500 674

5.99%5.19% 4.38%        Age 75 - 84 552954 402

2.83%2.11% 1.37%        Age 85 and over 261387 126

 

76.40%75.99% 75.58%        Age 18 and over 7,03613,969 6,933

72.67%72.12% 71.57%        Age 21 and over 6,69213,257 6,565

17.80%15.46% 13.10%        Age 65 and over 1,6392,841 1,202

 

Median Age 38.9737.04 35.34
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Population by Age by Race by Sex

County (see appendix for geographies), Total

2014 Est. Black or African American Alone
%%% FemaleMalePopulationPopulation by Age

Total 1,9166,483 4,567

7.31%4.44% 3.24%        Age 0 - 4 140288 148

7.78%4.60% 3.26%        Age 5 - 9 149298 149

6.68%4.23% 3.20%        Age 10 - 14 128274 146

4.28%2.48% 1.73%        Age 15 - 17 82161 79

4.33%3.83% 3.61%        Age 18 - 20 83248 165

5.64%9.42% 11.01%        Age 21 - 24 108611 503

12.89%23.85% 28.44%        Age 25 - 34 2471,546 1,299

10.75%19.57% 23.28%        Age 35 - 44 2061,269 1,063

6.78%7.25% 7.44%        Age 45 - 49 130470 340

6.26%4.84% 4.25%        Age 50 - 54 120314 194

4.70%3.70% 3.28%        Age 55 - 59 90240 150

4.49%2.90% 2.23%        Age 60 - 64 86188 102

8.25%4.63% 3.11%        Age 65 - 74 158300 142

5.06%2.53% 1.47%        Age 75 - 84 97164 67

4.80%1.73% 0.44%        Age 85 and over 92112 20

 

73.96%84.25% 88.57%        Age 18 and over 1,4175,462 4,045

69.62%80.43% 84.96%        Age 21 and over 1,3345,214 3,880

18.11%8.88% 5.01%        Age 65 and over 347576 229

 

Median Age 36.0433.80 33.42
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Population by Age by Race by Sex

County (see appendix for geographies), Total

2014 Est. American Indian and Alaska Native Alone
%%% FemaleMalePopulationPopulation by Age

Total 203529 326

9.85%8.51% 7.67%        Age 0 - 4 2045 25

6.90%7.94% 8.59%        Age 5 - 9 1442 28

9.36%9.83% 10.12%        Age 10 - 14 1952 33

4.93%7.75% 9.51%        Age 15 - 17 1041 31

2.96%3.78% 4.29%        Age 18 - 20 620 14

9.36%7.37% 6.13%        Age 21 - 24 1939 20

12.32%14.74% 16.26%        Age 25 - 34 2578 53

13.30%11.34% 10.12%        Age 35 - 44 2760 33

5.91%4.91% 4.29%        Age 45 - 49 1226 14

6.90%6.05% 5.52%        Age 50 - 54 1432 18

7.39%6.81% 6.44%        Age 55 - 59 1536 21

2.96%4.54% 5.52%        Age 60 - 64 624 18

5.91%4.73% 3.99%        Age 65 - 74 1225 13

0.49%1.13% 1.53%        Age 75 - 84 16 5

1.48%0.57% 0.00%        Age 85 and over 33 0

 

68.97%65.97% 64.11%        Age 18 and over 140349 209

66.01%62.19% 59.82%        Age 21 and over 134329 195

7.88%6.43% 5.52%        Age 65 and over 1634 18

 

Median Age 30.3828.29 27.31
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Population by Age by Race by Sex

County (see appendix for geographies), Total

2014 Est. Asian Alone
%%% FemaleMalePopulationPopulation by Age

Total 22203 181

13.64%5.42% 4.42%        Age 0 - 4 311 8

13.64%5.91% 4.97%        Age 5 - 9 312 9

0.00%1.48% 1.66%        Age 10 - 14 03 3

4.55%0.49% 0.00%        Age 15 - 17 11 0

0.00%1.48% 1.66%        Age 18 - 20 03 3

9.09%4.93% 4.42%        Age 21 - 24 210 8

36.36%36.45% 36.46%        Age 25 - 34 874 66

9.09%27.09% 29.28%        Age 35 - 44 255 53

9.09%10.84% 11.05%        Age 45 - 49 222 20

0.00%1.97% 2.21%        Age 50 - 54 04 4

0.00%1.97% 2.21%        Age 55 - 59 04 4

4.55%0.99% 0.55%        Age 60 - 64 12 1

0.00%0.99% 1.10%        Age 65 - 74 02 2

0.00%0.00% 0.00%        Age 75 - 84 00 0

0.00%0.00% 0.00%        Age 85 and over 00 0

 

68.18%86.70% 88.95%        Age 18 and over 15176 161

68.18%85.22% 87.29%        Age 21 and over 15173 158

0.00%0.99% 1.10%        Age 65 and over 02 2

 

Median Age 27.7833.27 33.96
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Population by Age by Race by Sex

County (see appendix for geographies), Total

2014 Est. Native Hawaiian and other Pacific Isl. Alone
%%% FemaleMalePopulationPopulation by Age

Total 23 1

0.00%33.33% 100.00%        Age 0 - 4 01 1

100.00%66.67% 0.00%        Age 5 - 9 22 0

0.00%0.00% 0.00%        Age 10 - 14 00 0

0.00%0.00% 0.00%        Age 15 - 17 00 0

0.00%0.00% 0.00%        Age 18 - 20 00 0

0.00%0.00% 0.00%        Age 21 - 24 00 0

0.00%0.00% 0.00%        Age 25 - 34 00 0

0.00%0.00% 0.00%        Age 35 - 44 00 0

0.00%0.00% 0.00%        Age 45 - 49 00 0

0.00%0.00% 0.00%        Age 50 - 54 00 0

0.00%0.00% 0.00%        Age 55 - 59 00 0

0.00%0.00% 0.00%        Age 60 - 64 00 0

0.00%0.00% 0.00%        Age 65 - 74 00 0

0.00%0.00% 0.00%        Age 75 - 84 00 0

0.00%0.00% 0.00%        Age 85 and over 00 0

 

0.00%0.00% 0.00%        Age 18 and over 00 0

0.00%0.00% 0.00%        Age 21 and over 00 0

0.00%0.00% 0.00%        Age 65 and over 00 0

 

Median Age 7.506.67 2.50
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Population by Age by Race by Sex

County (see appendix for geographies), Total

2014 Est. Some Other Race Alone
%%% FemaleMalePopulationPopulation by Age

Total 2170 49

14.29%21.43% 24.49%        Age 0 - 4 315 12

14.29%10.00% 8.16%        Age 5 - 9 37 4

19.05%12.86% 10.20%        Age 10 - 14 49 5

14.29%15.71% 16.33%        Age 15 - 17 311 8

0.00%0.00% 0.00%        Age 18 - 20 00 0

9.52%2.86% 0.00%        Age 21 - 24 22 0

19.05%12.86% 10.20%        Age 25 - 34 49 5

4.76%15.71% 20.41%        Age 35 - 44 111 10

4.76%4.29% 4.08%        Age 45 - 49 13 2

0.00%2.86% 4.08%        Age 50 - 54 02 2

0.00%1.43% 2.04%        Age 55 - 59 01 1

0.00%0.00% 0.00%        Age 60 - 64 00 0

0.00%0.00% 0.00%        Age 65 - 74 00 0

0.00%0.00% 0.00%        Age 75 - 84 00 0

0.00%0.00% 0.00%        Age 85 and over 00 0

 

38.10%40.00% 40.82%        Age 18 and over 828 20

38.10%40.00% 40.82%        Age 21 and over 828 20

0.00%0.00% 0.00%        Age 65 and over 00 0

 

Median Age 15.7516.12 16.33
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Population by Age by Race by Sex

County (see appendix for geographies), Total

2014 Est. Two or More Races
%%% FemaleMalePopulationPopulation by Age

Total 113366 253

14.16%15.03% 15.42%        Age 0 - 4 1655 39

5.31%7.38% 8.30%        Age 5 - 9 627 21

7.08%10.93% 12.65%        Age 10 - 14 840 32

8.85%6.28% 5.14%        Age 15 - 17 1023 13

2.65%5.74% 7.11%        Age 18 - 20 321 18

6.19%4.10% 3.16%        Age 21 - 24 715 8

5.31%13.11% 16.60%        Age 25 - 34 648 42

15.04%10.11% 7.91%        Age 35 - 44 1737 20

4.42%4.92% 5.14%        Age 45 - 49 518 13

0.00%2.46% 3.56%        Age 50 - 54 09 9

11.50%6.01% 3.56%        Age 55 - 59 1322 9

4.42%3.28% 2.77%        Age 60 - 64 512 7

7.08%5.46% 4.74%        Age 65 - 74 820 12

6.19%3.28% 1.98%        Age 75 - 84 712 5

1.77%1.91% 1.98%        Age 85 and over 27 5

 

64.60%60.38% 58.50%        Age 18 and over 73221 148

61.95%54.64% 51.38%        Age 21 and over 70200 130

15.04%10.66% 8.70%        Age 65 and over 1739 22

 

Median Age 35.5625.51 22.78
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Population by Age by Race by Sex

Appendix: Area Listing

Geography Code Geography Name Geography Code Geography Name

Type: List - County Reporting Detail: Aggregate Reporting Level: County

Area Name:

22003 Allen Parish, LA

1

967616455

Project Information:

Order Number:

Site:
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